

MIDDLE SKUNK CREEK AQUIFER
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: 466TH AVENUE AND GRAND MEADOW ST.

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER Bid Estimate: \$ 150,000.00 H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 2,500,000.00 3416 W. Hovland Drive
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 03/05/20 City/State/Zip: 57107
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.339.8834
 Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 129,700.00	\$ 129,700.00
2	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	150.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
3	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	29.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00
5	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	1.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
6	230.0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	50.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00
8	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100.0	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
9	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	100.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
10	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	8.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
11	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	272.0	\$ 0.55	\$ 149.60
12	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	4.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00
14	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	Lb	12.8	\$ 43.00	\$ 550.40
15	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	22.4	\$ 1.10	\$ 24.64
16	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	353.0	\$ 0.25	\$ 88.25
17	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
18	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	0.1	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 495.00
19	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	150.0	\$ 3.60	\$ 540.00
20	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	10.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
21	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	10.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
22	900.0206	20" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	221.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,205.00
23	Special	18" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	10.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
24	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1.0	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
25	Special	20" MJ Gate Valve (Lay Down) with Box	Each	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
26	900.0506	20" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	900.0726	20" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	1.0	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
28	Special	20" x 18" MJ Reducer	Each	2.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
29	Special	18" MJ Cap	Each	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	900.1206	20" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	2.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
31	Special	18" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	3.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
32	900.1406	20" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	10.0	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00
33	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
34	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	2.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	Each	2.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
36	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	10.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00
37	Special	18" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	10.0	\$ 9.50	\$ 95.00
38	900.8006	20" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	221.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,210.00
39	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 60,905.00	\$ 60,905.00
40	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
41	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	297.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 74,250.00
42	975.1200	Carrier Pipe	Ft	297.0	\$ 155.00	\$ 46,035.00
43	975.1320	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
44	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	15.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
45	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
46	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	80.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
47	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20.0	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00
48	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	Each	1.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
49	900.0404	10" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	Each	1.0	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 2,249.00
50	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	Each	1.0	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
51	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	Each	2.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
52	900.0503	10" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	Each	2.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
53	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	Each	2.0	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
54	900.0808	12X8" MJ REDUCER	Each	1.0	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
55	900.0814	20X10" MJ REDUCER	Each	1.0	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,505.00
56	900.0919	20X12" MJ CROSS	Each	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
57	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	Each	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
58	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
59	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	Each	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
60	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	6.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
61	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	6.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
62	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	6.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
63	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	Ft	20.0	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00
64	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	Ft	80.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00
65	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	Ft	20.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 170.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 434,330.89
-----------	---------------